PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	3651 WALNUT AVE.	
City:	CHINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29417008
Application Number:	29417023
Application Number:	29417041
Application Number:	29417051
PCT Number:	US2013028126
Application Number:	61700433
Application Number:	09316156
Application Number:	08421802
Application Number:	08698716
Application Number:	09135912
Application Number:	09551412
Application Number:	10437108
Application Number:	09876200
Application Number:	10278564
Application Number:	10278589
Application Number:	10264381
Application Number:	10282771
Application Number:	11220934
Application Number:	12403514
Application Number:	11266094

PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0883

503327233

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671430
Application Number:	12204570
Application Number:	13260942
Application Number:	14178533
Application Number:	13456367
PCT Number:	US2012043931
PCT Number:	US2013030363
Application Number:	13991926
Application Number:	62022975
PCT Number:	US2013027974
PCT Number:	US2014065919
Application Number:	14360705
Application Number:	61906957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-439-6500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE FLYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Flynn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 U.S.A. sell and assign to Desco Industries Inc., and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest of 3M Innovative Properties Company in: PATENT APPLICATIONS AND ISSUED PATENTS LISTED IN ATTACHED APPENDIX A and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications to said Desco Industries Inc., or its successors or assigns. March 12, 2015 Date 3M Innovative Properties Company

APPENDIX A

To Assignment from 3M Innovative Properties Company to Desco Industries Inc.

	Title	Filing Date	Application Number
1	IONIZER	3/29/2012	29/417,008
2	IONIZER	3/29/2012	29/417,023
3	COVER FOR IONIZER, IONIZER	3/29/2012	29/417,041
4	IONIZER	3/29/2012	29/417,051
5	IONIZER AND ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE ELIMINATING SYSTEM	5/26/2010	13/321,289
6	IONIZER WITH NEEDLE CLEANING DEVICE	2/28/2013	PCT/US2013/028126
7	IONIZER WITH NEEDLE CLEANING DEVICE	9/13/2012	61/700,433
8	STRAP FASTENER	5/21/1999	09/316,156
9	PORTABLE ELECTRO-MAGNETIC FIELD DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT APPARATUS FOR NEAR-FIELD TEST AND MEASUREMENTS	4/13/1995	08/421,802
10	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE FROM ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION INTERFERENCE	8/16/1996	08/698,716
11	ELECTROMAGNETIC EMISSION LOCATION AND MEASUREMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD	8/18/1998	09/135,912
12	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGES AND TRANSIENT SIGNALS MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	4/18/2000	09/551,412
13	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGES AND TRANSIENT SIGNALS MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	5/12/2003	10/437,108

Appendix A

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035741 FRAME: 0886

	Title	Filing Date	Application Number
14	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS	6/6/2001	09/876,200
15	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS	10/22/2002	10/278,564
16	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS	10/22/2002	10/278,589
17	DEVICE AND METHOD OF MONITORING GROUNDING OF PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT IN ESD-SENSITIVE AREAS	10/4/2002	10/264,381
18	PROCESS PARAMETER EVENT MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESS	10/28/2002	10/282,771
19	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE EVENT AND TRANSIENT SIGNAL DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND METHOD	9/6/2005	11/220,934
20	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE EVENT AND TRANSIENT SIGNAL DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND METHOD	3/13/2009	12/403,514
21	MONITOR DEVICE FOR MONITORING THE EXPOSURE OF CIRCUITS TO CURRENT AND VOLTAGE FROM A TOOL	11/2/2005	11/266,094
22	IONIZER HAVING CLEANING SYSTEM	8/11/2008	12/671,430
23	CARRIER HAVING INTEGRAL DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS	9/4/2008	12/204,570
24	MATERIAL FOR PACKAGING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	4/1/2010	13/260,942
25	MATERIALS FOR PACKAGING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	2/12/2014	14/178,533
26	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE EVENT DETECTOR	4/26/2012	13/456,367

Appendix A

	Title	Filing Date	Application Number
27	AN ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE EVENT DETECTOR	6/25/2012	PCT/US2012/043931
28	VIRTUAL GATE AND ALARM SYSTEM	3/12/2013	PCT/US2013/030363
29	IONIZATION BALANCE DEVICE WITH SHIELDED CAPACITOR CIRCUIT FOR ION BALANCE MEASUREMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS	11/29/2012	13/991,926
30	VIRTUAL GATE AND ALARM SYSTEM	3/12/2013	14/387,409
31	IONIZER	7/10/2014	62/022,975
32	IONIZER WITH A NEEDLE CLEANING DEVICE	2/27/2013	PCT/US2013/027974
33	A GROUNDING MONITORING DEVICE	11/17/2014	PCT/US2014/065919
34	IONIZATION MONITORING DEVICE AND METHOD	12/5/2012	14/360,705
35	GROUNDING MONITORING DEVICE	11/21/2013	61/906,957

Appendix A Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/29/2015